                                         uContact MP100 User Manual
Juphoon System Software Corp. Public Page 1 Of 31
Juphoon IP Phone
Published: September 2009                            please visit our website at http://www.juphoon.com
uContact MP100 IP Phone User
Manual
Juphoon System Software Corporation.
Address: Shangdong international Building 2-910, Jiangdong District, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China.

There are three types of buttons: main keys, service keys, Menu and soft keys. Details about
these keys are in the following table.
Type Key Description
Num Keys
1. Input numbers or letters.
2. Send DTMF signals.
3. Input star (*) as dot (.) or colon (:).
4. Input pound (#) as confirm dial out.
Speaker
1. In hands-free mode, receive or start a voice call.
2. Switch between hands-free and handset mode.
3. In hands-free mode, end a call.
Note: The voice quality in hands-free mode may not
be as good as in handset mode in some
environment.
Headset
1. In headset mode, receive or start a voice call.
2. Switch between headset and handset mode.
3. In headset mode, end a call.
Mute
1. Mute a voice call.
2. Mute the ringing as the phone is idle.
Service Keys
Transfer
1. Transfer the voice call to a 3rd party.
2. Including blind transfer or attend transfer.
Conference
1. Add a 3rd party to form a conference.
2. Change Talk & Hold mode to a conference.
3. Accept an incoming call to form a conference.
4.invite other party into a conference
Delete Delete a character backward.
Character
selection
Switch input method between digit, lowercase and
uppercase.
Note: Input method depends on different cases.
Vol+ / - Adjust the volumes of ringing, handset, headset and
hands-free speaker in different scenario.
Voice Mail Speed dial for the voice mail number.
Voice Record
1. Record a call.
2. Play the record.
Note: Time length is limited to 60s.
Hold
1. Put a call on hold or un-hold.
2. Switch between talking and held calls.
3. Extension usage with conference or transfer.
                                     uContact MP100 User Manual
Juphoon System Software Corp. Public Page 7 Of 31
Type Key Description
IM Open the instant message list page to compose, view,
send, forward and delete the IM.
My status
1. Change my status that will be watched by your
subscribed buddies.
2. See the IP Phone status information by shortcut like
IP address, current version and etc.
Menu &
Softkeys
Menu
1. Enter into menu.
2. Exit from menu.
Upper Move focus upper on LCD.
Down Move focus down on LCD.
OK Confirm your operation or enters into the deeper menu
level.
Cancel Cancel your operation or go to the up level in menu.
Softkeys The softkeys will act as different functions as the
different scenario shows prompt on LCD.
Table 4-1 Button Description
4.2 Hardware
The IP Phone hardware platform is based on a powerful 400MHz CPU, that enable the phone provide
rich features including IM, presence and multi-language support.
Here are the phone hardware I/O features:
1. 35 keys.
2. 3 ports on the top of IP Phone:
a) DC 5V port connecting with an AC-DC (Input 100-250VAC 50/60Hz, output 5VDC 1.2A)
power adaptor.
b) WAN port connecting with WAN or LAN by RJ45 cable – this is the main port to access the
network.
c) PC port connecting with PC by RJ45 cable.
3. High resolution 64 x 128 dot matrix LCD with 4 soft keys.
4. Support headset.
5. Built in loudspeaker and supports full duplex hands free talking.
4.3 Software
Call Control
 Basic Call (Voice)
 Caller ID Display
 Redial, Speed Dial, Hotline
 Call From History & Address Book
 Call Hold
 Call Transfer (Blind & Attend)
 Call Waiting
 Call Forward (On Busy / No Answer, Unconditional)
 Conference
 Automatic Accept Call / Do Not Disturb
Other Functions
 Mute, Volume Adjust & Ring Tone Profile Management
                                     uContact MP100 User Manual
Juphoon System Software Corp. Public Page 8 Of 31
 Presence
 Instant Message
 DTMF (Inbound / Outbound / SIP-Info)
 MWI for Voice Mail
 Call History (Missed, Received & Dialed)
 Phone Book (LCD Menu & Web)
 Voice Recording & Voice Mail
 Dial Plan
 Speed Dial
 Multi-Account Management
 Alarm(Once & Repeat)
 SIP Stack and Call Control Logging
 Syslog, Telnet, Ping & Trace route Function
Voice Engine